EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyeTbl

"Quvasoycement" AJ
Annual reports of joint-stock companies

The body of the issuer who took the decision HabntooatenbHolid coBeT
Jata yTBepXxaeHns otyeTa 17.06.2019
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Quvasoycement” aksiyadorlik jamiyati
Short: "Quvasoycement" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: KSCM, KSCMP
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: depraHckasa obnacTtb, r. Kysacai,

MycTakunnuk 138 yin

Postal address: depraHckas obnactb, r. Kyesacaiw,
MycTakunnuk 138 yin

E-mail address: info@kuvasaycement.uz
(mailto:info@kuvasaycement.uz)

Official Website: www.kuvasaycement.uz (https://
www.kuvasaycement.uz)

3 BAHKOBCKWUE PEKBU3UTbI
HanmeHoBaHue obcnyxumBatowero 6aHka: KanutanbaHk r. TawkeHT
Current account: 20210000300214159001
MFI: 10088

4 PETMCTPAUMNOHHBIE ® UOEHTUD®UKALLMUOHHBbIE HOMEPA

MPUCBOEHHbIE PErUCTPMPYIOWNM OPraHoM:



NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHOM rocynapCcTBEHHOM 200124805
Hanorosoi cnyx6bl (MHH):

npuceBoeHHble opraHamu I'OCV.IJ,apCTBeHHOFI CTaTUCTUKHU

K®dC: 153
OKIMO: 295248
OKOHX: 16112
COATO: 1730408

Mokasarenu (pI/IHaHCOBO-SKOHOMVI‘-IeCKOFO COCTOSIHUA SMUTEHTa

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 13

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 2,87
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0,4
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 0,20

KoadpdomumeHT 06HOBNEHMS OCHOBHbIX (ooHAoB 1,5

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 4,8
funds:

O6beM HaYUCNEeHHbIX A0X0A0B MO LEeHHbIM 6yMaram B OTYETHOM roay
On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock) 71278,63

On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face 59,4%
value of one stock)

On priviliged shares (in soums per stock:) 21383,59

On priviliged shares (in percentage to the face 17,82%
value of one stock)

Nmetowasics 3a00/1XKEeHHOCTb MO Bbinate AOX0A0B MO LLeHHbIM 6ymaraM

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 2116005700
the reporting period (in soums))



W3meHeHus B cocTaBe HabnoaaTrenbHOro coBeTa, peBU3MOHHON KOMUCCUM UIN

narta
NPUHATNS
pelweHns

08.06.2018

08.06.2018

08.06.2018

08.06.2018

08.06.2018

08.06.2018

08.06.2018

08.06.2018

08.06.2018

para ®.N.0.
BCTYMNNIEHNS
K
00643aHHOCTSM
18.07.2018 TpyceBuny
HeHunc
IOpbeBuy
18.07.2018 YkaHos Cepuk
KasbekoBuy
18.07.2018 MownayHoBa
A3naa
CenpanvesHa
18.07.2018 lllannkosa
CantaHart
BonoTbekoBHa
18.07.2018 Pubickynos
Temup
PbicanneBuny
18.07.2018 JleoHeHkO
AHOpen
BukToposuy
18.07.2018 [apucposa
Jlnnus
AmMunposHa
18.07.2018 CrapbirvH
tOpwii
MBaHoBWY
18.07.2018 Tlononexos
Anekcei

UCNOJNTHUTENIbHOI O opraHa

MeTposuny

JonxHocTb

YneH HC

Unen HC

Unen HC

YneHn HC

Unen HC

YneH HC

YneHn HC

Unen HC

YneHn HC

OpraH smMnTeHTa
NPUHSBLLNA
peleHne

Obuiee cobpaHne
aKUMOHEepOB

Obwee cobpaHue
aKUMOHEpPOB

Obwee cobpaHue
aKLUMOHEpPOB

Obuiee cobpaHne
aKUMOHEepOB

Obwee cobpaHue
aKUMOHEpPOB

Obwee cobpaHue
aKUMOHEpPOB

Obuiee cobpaHne
aKUMOHEpPOB

Obwee cobpaHue
aKUMOHEpPOB

Obuiee cobpaHne
aKUMOHEpPOB

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH) /
BblBEAEH U3
coctaBa
(yBoneH,
ncTevyeHne
cpoka
NMONHOMOYUIA)

BbiBEAEH U3
coctaBa
(yBoneH)

BbIBELEH U3
cocTasa
(yBoneH)

BbiBELEH U3
cocrtasa
(yBoneH)

BbiBEAEH U3
coctaBa
(yBoneH)

BbIBELEH U3
cocTasa
(yBoneH)

BbiBELEH U3
coctaBa
(yBoneH)

BblBEOEH U3
coctaBa
(yBoneH)

BblBEEH U3
cocTasa
(yBoneH)

BblBEAEH U3
coctaBa
(yBoneH)



08.06.2018

08.06.2018

08.06.2018

08.06.2018

08.06.2018

08.06.2018

08.06.2018

08.06.2018

08.06.2018

08.06.2018

08.06.2018

08.06.2018

18.07.2018

18.07.2018

18.07.2018

18.07.2018

18.07.2018

18.07.2018

18.07.2018

18.07.2018

18.07.2018

18.07.2018

18.07.2018

18.07.2018

TpyceBuy
JeHnc
tOpbeBuy

MakcyToBa
Anicyny
ManvkoBHa

MonayHoBa
A3unsa
CeilipanneBHa

Kannbekos
Epranu
N6anynnaesmy

TyneHonbaesa
Maxdupat
AnuaposHa

JleoHeHko
Anppen
BukToposuy

Mapudoosa
Jlnnuna
AmnposHa

Kacbimos
OcMoHxaH
Ab6ablkaablpoBuy

Mononexos
Anekcen
MeTtpoBuy

Ackapranuesa
["'ynbmnpa
barnynnaesHa

CanbikoBa
ynbHyp
EpmekoBHa

MangbibekoBa
LlonnaH
BaxbiToBHA

Unen HC

Unen HC

YneHn HC

Unen HC

YneHn HC

Ynen HC

Unen HC

YneHn HC

Unen HC

YneH
PEBU3VOHHOM
KoMumceuu

YneH
PEBU3NOHHOM
Komuceum

YneH
PEBU3VNOHHOW
KoMmccum

Obwee cobpaHue
aKUMOHEpPOB

Obwee cobpaHue
aKLUMOHEpPOB

Obuee cobpaHne
aKUMOHEpPOB

Obwee cobpaHue
aKUMOHEpPOB

Obuee cobpaHne
aKUMOHEpPOB

Obuiee cobpaHne
aKUMOHEpPOB

Obwee cobpaHue
aKUMOHEpPOB

Obuee cobpaHne
aKUMOHEpOB

Obwee cobpaHue
aKUMOHEpPOB

Obwee cobpaHue
aKLUMOHEpPOB

Obuee cobpaHne
aKUMOHEepOoB

Obwee cobpaHue
aKUMOHEpPOB

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3b6paH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3b6paH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

BbiIBELEH U3
cocrtaBa
(yBoneH)

BbiBEOEH U3
coctaBa
(yBoneH)

BbIBEEH U3
cocTasa
(yBonen)
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08.06.2018 18.07.2018 Ackapranuesa YneH Obuwee cobpaHne  W3bpaH
M'ynbmnpa PEBU3NOHHOM akuMoHepoB (HasHaueH)
BanpgynnaesHa  komuccum
08.06.2018 18.07.2018 CapblkoBa YneH Obuwee cobpaHne  W3bpaH
['ynbHyp pPEeBU3NOHHOM akunoHepos (HasHayeH)
EpmekoBHa Kommccum
08.06.2018 18.07.2018 MangbibekoBa  YneH Obwee cobpaHne  M3b6paH
WonnaH PEBU3NOHHOM akunoHepos (HasHaueH)
baxbiToBHA Komuccum
25.01.2018 22.02.2018 Apunxogxaes [ eHepanbHbIi HabniopatenbHblii  BblBELEH U3
Hacbip OnpekTop coseTt cocrtasa
SpPKNHOBNY (MCcnoNHMTENbHbINA (yBonen)
opraH)
25.01.2018 22.02.2018 CrapbirmH "eHepanbHbIl HabniopatenbHbii  N3bpaH
tOpwi OnpexkTop coseTt (HasHaueH)
MBaHoBMY (McnonHMTENbHbINA
opraH)

OCHOBHbIe cBeaeHUs1 0 O0MNONIHUTESIbHO BbiNyLW,eHHbIX LeHHbIX 6ymarax (3anom-me1cn,
€CJin B OTYETHOM nepunoae oCyLLecCTBNANICA BbiNMYCK LLeHHbIX 6ymar)

OpraH, NPUHSBLUWIA PeLIeHNe O BbiNycke He umeeTcs
JaTa n Homep rocyAapCTBEHHOM peructpaummn  He MMeeTcs
KonnyectBo ueHHbIx bymar (wT.) n o6bem He nmeeTcs
Bbinycka (CyMm)

Cnocob pa3smelleHust LeHHbIX ymar He nmeeTcs
Cpoku pasmelleHus He umeeTcs
JNara Havyana He nMeeTcs
Jlata oKoH4YaHus HEe umeeTtcs

Information on the important facts for the year

HaunmeHoBaHue CylecTBEHHOr0 Ne Harta Harta
dhakTa CYILECTBEHHOIO  HaCTYMJIEHNS ny6nnkauun
dakTa CYLECTBEHHOrO CYLLECTBEHHOrO
pakTa hakTta
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PeweHune, NPUHATbIE BbICWNM
OpraHoMm ynpasneHns asMUTeHTa

MameHeHne B cocTase
HabnonaTenbHOro cocTasa,
PEBU3VOHHOW KOMUCCUW NN
MCMONTHUTENBHOrO OpraHa

HacTtynneHne cpokoB NCMONHEHUS!
0653aTenbCTB SMUTEHTA Nepen
BNnagenblaMmn ero LeHHblx bymar

HauncneHve 0oxoao0B MO LiEHHbIM
bymaram

N3meHeHne B cnincke
apPnInpoBaHHbIX nuL

HanmeHoBaHmne nokasartens

Non-Current Assets:

Initial (replacement) value (01,03)

Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)

Intangible assets:
Initial value (0400)
Depreciation amount (0500)

Residual value (carrying amount)
(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)

31

32

36

Balance sheet

Kog ctp.

ASSETS

18.07.2018

18.07.2018

18.07.2018

18.07.2018

18.07.2018

Ha nHavyano
OTYEeTHOro
nepuona

l. Long-term assets

000

010

011

012

000

020

021

022

030

040

323539331.00

119356078.00

204183253.00

419075.00

419075.00

71976.00

71976.00

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

Ha koHeL,
OTYEeTHOro
nepuoaa

324243373.00

121026720.00

198216653.00

395347.00

395347.00

71976.00

71976.00



Investments in subsidiaries (0620)

Investments in associated companies
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)
Equipment for installation (0700)
Capital investments (0800)

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920,
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables

Long-term deferred expenses (0950,
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION | (012+022
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170
+180), including:

Inventories in stock
(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300,
2700)

Finished products (2800)
Goods (2900 less 2980)
Future expenses (3100)
Deferred expenses (3200)

Receivables, total (lines 220+240
+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

111

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

211

1228625.00

205483854.00

30330147.00

28065315.00

431491.00

1833342.00

792418.00

21545843.00

45616566.00

3221553.00

201510182.00

47627570.00

43816941.00

808833.00

3001796.00

667404.00

23554228.00

62909999.00



Receivables due from buyers and
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and
contractors (4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800)

Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360),

including:

Cash on hand (5000)

Cash on settlement account (5100)
Cash in foreign currency (5200)

Other cash and cash equivalents
(5500, 5800, 5700)

Short-term investments (5800)
Other current assets (5900)

TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140
+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130
+390)

220

230

240

250

260

270

280

290

300

310

320

330

340

350

360

370

380

390

400

608387.00

879.00

22242934.00

2447696.00

194599.00

387786.00

19734286.00

5439452.00

3684290.00

1621435.00

133727.00

2100.00

103726526.00

309210380.00

794688.00

5076.00

33463641.00

8620913.00

7023.00

304358.00

19714300.00

1681315.00

1497079.00

47002.00

137234.00

2100.00

136442616.00

337952798.00



LIABILITIES

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410 606296.00 606296.00
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420 334616.00 334616.00
Reserve capital (8500) 430 137023437.00 137010245.00
Treasury stock (8600) 440

Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450 119024784.00 142595049.00
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460

Reserves for future expenses and 470

payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410 480 256989134.00 280546206.00
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Il. LIABILITIES
Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 490 10707034.00 9832316.00
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable 491
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts 492
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers 500
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to 510
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to 520
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210, 530
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and 540
other mandatory payments (7240)



Other long-term deferred liabilities
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810)

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830,
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

550

560

570

580

590

600

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

10707034.00

41514212.00

41514212.00

2510716.00

90397.00

9657393.00

6845470.00

1425581.00

19834883.00

9832316.00

47574276.00

47574276.00

4473810.00

74906.00

13855401.00

8714793.00

2468859.00

16876826.00
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Salaries payable (6700)

Short-term bank loans (6810)

720

730

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830, 740

6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities 750

(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except 760

6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600) 770

Total on liabilities of balance sheet 780

(lines 480+770)

HanmeHoBaHue
rnokasartens

Net revenue from
sales of products
(goods, works and
services)

Cost of goods sold
(goods, works and
services)

Gross profit (loss)
from sales of
production (goods,
works and
services) (lines
010-020)

Period
expenditures, total
(lines 050+060
+070+080),
including:

Kon
cTp.

010

020

030

040

15454.00 16237.00

1134319.00 1093414.00

52221246.00 57406592.00

309210380.00 337952798.00

Report on financial results

3a cooTBeTCTBYOWMIA Nepuon  3a OTYETHbI Nepros

npoLwnoro roaa

LOX0 bl
(NpwbbINb)

305634223.00

175994474.00

pacxonbl noxonbl pacxonbl
(ybbITKN) (npwbbinb) (y6bITKM)

424191405.00

129639749.00 250046556.00

174144849.00

51756153.00 46015818.00



Costs to Sell

Administrative
expenses

Other operating
expenses

Expenses of the
reporting period
excluded from the
tax base in the
future

Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from
main activity (lines
030-040+090)

Earnings from
financial activities,
total (lines 120
+130+140+150
+160), including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-
term lease

Income from
foreign exchange
rate differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from
financial
operations (lines
180+190+200
+210), including:

Expenses in the
form of interest

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

3745476.00

8959306.00

39051371.00

2279643.00

126517965.00

7119295.00

1581238.00

5538058.00

9286707.00

4186712.00

9645412.00

32183694.00

1221894.00

129350925.00

977431.00

135738.00

837140.00

4554.00

7219718.00

2709510.00
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Expenses in the
form of interest on
long-term lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other expenses
from financial
operations

Income (loss) from
general operations
(lines 100
+110-170)

Extraordinary
profits and losses

Profit (loss) before
income tax (lines
220+/-230)

Income tax

Other taxes and
fees on profits

Net profit (loss)
of the reporting
period (lines
240-250-260)

190

200

210

220

230

240

250

260

270

HaunmeHoBaHne [ata

ayouTopckon Bbloa4yun
opraHusauuu nnueH3nm

9286707.00

124350553.00

124350553.00

83012417.00

41338136.00

4510208.00

123108638.00

123108638.00

88110232.00

34998407.00

Information on audit report

Homep Bug
NNLIEH3UBAK IIOYEHUS

000 "TRI-S- 2008-02-06 561 MonoxuntenbHoe

AUDIT"

ayautopckoe
3aK/loyeHne

HaTta Homep ®.N.0. Koni
Bblaaun ayaomTopckay@mTopa ayav
ayOuTOPCKOro 3aKMIOYEHU@AYAMTOPOB),  3aK/S
3aK/II0YEHNS NPOBOAMBLIENO
npoBepKy
2019-04-29 Toxwnbaes 3ary
Baxpom (http
Mamaganuesuy oper
med
audi

img(
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Cnucok achdounmpoBaHHbIX nUL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO Ha KOHeL, OTYEeTHOro roaa)

d.N.0. unn
nonHoe
HanMeHoBaHue

KomnaHus
"Raybird limited"

KomMmnanus
"Rayblock limited"

CrapbiruH KOpui
VBaHoBNY

Tpyceswny LleHnc
IOpbeBuy

MakcyTtoBa
Ancyny
ManvkoBHa

MongyHosa A3nsa
CenpanuesHa

Kannbekos
Epranu
Nb6anynnaesuy

TyneHonbaesa
Maxdpumpar
AnusiposHa

INeoHeHko AHgpei
BukToposuy

"apudposa Jlnnus
AMmnpoBHa

KacbimoB
OcMoHXxaH
AbnbikaablpoBuy

MecToHaxoxoeHve
(MECTOXUTENbCTBO)
(rocynapcTBo, obnacTb,
ropoa, parnoH)

Kunp, 1066, Pecnybnnka
Kwunp, r.Hukocus,
3emunctoknu Oepsu 39,
Oduc 502

Kunp, 1066, Pecnybnnka
Kwunp, r.Hukocus,
3emunctoknu Oepsn 39,
Oduc 502

depraHckas oon. r.
®deprana yn.
Myaadodpaposa 20

Pecnybnuka KasaxctaH

Pecnybnuka KasaxctaH

Pecnybnuka KazaxctaH

Pecnybnuka KazaxctaH

Pecnybnuka KasaxctaH

Pecnybnuka KasaxcTtaH

Pecnybnuka KasaxcTtaH

Pecnybnuka KasaxcTtaH

OcHoBaHwe, no
KOTOPOMY OHU
npuaHarTcs
adppnnnpoBaHHbIMA
nmuamu

lOp. nnuo Bnapeneu
6onee 20% akuui
SMUTEHTa

lOp. nnuo Bnapeney
6onee 20% akuui
SMUTEHTa

"eHepanbHbIf
anpekTtop AO

YneH HC

YneH HC

Ynen HC

YneHn HC

Ynen HC

YneH HC

YneH HC

YneH HC

Jarta
(HacTynnenus
OCHOBaHUs (-
nin)

2008-03-26

2008-03-26

2018-02-22

2018-07-18

2018-07-18

2018-07-18

2018-07-18

2018-07-18

2018-07-18

2018-07-18

2018-07-18



Monenexos Pecnybnuka KazaxctaH Ynen HC 2018-07-18
Anekcen
MeTpoBuy

WNcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/2574
Harta: 29.03.2024



